

# City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Police

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: March 16, 2020

Re: Authorizing sub award agreement from Missouri Police Chiefs Charitable Foundation for

Online Training Grant

# **Executive Summary**

Staff has prepared for Council consideration a resolution authorizing the sub award agreement from MO Police Chiefs Charitable Foundation as a part of the FY2018 Missouri Police Chiefs, Online Training Grant.

#### Discussion

This award from Missouri Police Chiefs Charitable Foundation provides all Columbia uniformed police officers with access to free, online, POST approved training on a variety of training topics. This online training will be used to supplement classroom training already provided by the Police Department. This will allow the Training & Recruiting Unit to diversity topics covered during classroom instruction while ensuring all mandated training topics are sufficiently covered.

### Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: None. The training will be provided for free to the Police Department based on a grant received by the Missouri Police Chiefs Charitable Foundation. Long-Term Impact: N/A – one year grant that expires 8/31/20

# Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

# Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Public Safety, Secondary Impact: Social Equity, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

# Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History	
Date	Action
02/05/2018	R18-18: MOU with MOPCA and Virtual Academy for POST approved online training in 2018.

# Suggested Council Action

Staff recommends approval of resolution authorizing the acceptance of the sub award agreement with the Missouri Police Chiefs Charitable Foundation for online training.